
Conditional Discharge Sentences,  Ignition Interlock Device Monitor Directory as of January 30, 2020

County

Jurisdiction (if 
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Contact First 

Name Contact Last Name Contact Phone Number

Contact FAX 

Number Contact e-mail Street Address City Zip Code

Albany Probation Margaret Jeffers 518-487-5223 518-487-5204 Margaret.Jeffers@albanycountyny.gov 60 South Pearl Street Albany 12207

Allegany Probation Robert Starks 585-268-9370 585-268-9486 starksrp@alleganyco.com 7 Court St., Room 32 Belmont 14813

Bronx NYC-Wide Queens District Attorney Dorota Marchelewicz 718-286-6940 718-286-6195 citywidemonitor@queensda.org 125-01 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 11415

Broome STOP-DWI Program Christopher Marion 607-778-2056 607-778-2908 bcstopdwi@co.broome.ny.us PO Box 1766 Binghamton 13902

Cattaraugus Probation Lynn Dawson 716-945-9772 716-945-1263 lmdawson@cattco.org 1 Leo Moss Drive, Suite 3140 Olean 14760

Cayuga STOP- DWI Program Tracie Coulson 315-294-8175 315-253-1544 tlcoulson@cayugacounty.us 152-154 Genesee St. Auburn 13021

Chautauqua STOP-DWI Program Tina Huckabone 716-753-4933 716-753-9533 huckabonet@sheriff.us 15 East Chautauqua Street Mayville 14757

Chemung STOP-DWI Program Colleen Grebleski 607-737-2060 607-737-2846 cgrebleski@co.chemung.ny.us 318 Market Street Elmira 14901

Chenango Probation Vincent Mirabito 607-337-1733 607-337-1748 VincentM@co.chenango.ny.us 26 Conkey Avenue, Suite 125 Norwich 13815

Clinton Probation David Marcoux 518-565-4674 518-565-4651 dave.marcoux@clintoncountygov.com 34 Court Street Plattsburgh 12901

Columbia Probation Vincent Doto 518-828-4126 518-828-2957 vincent.doto@columbiacountyny.com 610 State Street Hudson 12534

Cortland Probation Gary Harrington 607-753-5019 607-753-2150 gharrington@cortland-co.org 46 Greenbush Street Cortland 13045

Delaware Probation Scott Glueckert 607-746-2075 607-746-2916 scott.glueckert@co.delaware.ny.us 280 Phoebe Ln #2 Delhi 13753

Dutchess Dutchess County Probation DepartmentJoanne Nellis 845-486-2600 845-486-6479 cd-iidmonitoring@dutchessny.gov 50 Market Street Poughkeepsie 12601

Erie Central Police-Stop DWI John Sullivan 716-858-6291 John.sullivan@erie.gov 45 Elm Street Buffalo 14203

Essex  Probation Heather Sheehan 518-873-3647 518-873-3649 heather.sheehan@essexcountyny.gov 7551 Court Street Elizabethtown 12932

Franklin STOP-DWI Program Craig Collette 518-483-2399 518-521-1019 ccollette1@franklincony.org 355 West Main Street Malone 12953

Fulton Probation Cynthia Licciardi 518-773-3571 518-773-7958 clicciardi@co.fulton.ny.us 64 East Fulton Street Gloversville 12078

Genesee Genesee Justice Catherine Uhly 585-344-2550 ext. 3920   585-345-3095 Catherine.Uhly@co.genesee.ny.us 14 West Main Street Batavia 14020

Greene STOP-DWI Program Gregory Seeley (Sheriff) 518-943-3300 stopdwi@discovergreene.com 80 Bridge Street Catskill 12414

Greene Sheriff's Office Tracy Quinn 518-943-3300 tquinn@discovergreene.com

Hamilton Probation Amy Taylor 518-648-5040 518-648-0359 probation@hamiltoncountyny.gov PO Box 666, White Birch Lane Indian Lake 12842

Herkimer Probation Garry Murphy 315-867-1160 315-867-1194 gmurphy@herkimercounty.org 109 Mary St, Suite 1202 Herkimer 13350

Jefferson Probation Brandon Rose 315-785-3246 315-785-3299 brose@co.jefferson.ny.us 175 Arsenal Street, 6th floor Watertown 13601

Kings NYC-Wide Queens District Attorney Dorota Marchelewicz 718-286-6940 718-286-6195 citywidemonitor@queensda.org 125-01 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 11415

Lewis Probation Matt Morrow 315-376-5358 315-376-1673 mattmorrow@lewiscounty.ny.gov 7660 North State Street Lowville 13367

Livingston Probation Lynne Mignemi 585-243-7080 585-243-7169 Lmignemi@co.livingston.ny.us Court Street Geneseo 14454

Madison District Attorney Elizabeth Healy 315-366-2236 315-366-2503 Elizabeth.Healy@madisoncounty.ny.gov Veteran's Memorial Bldg POB 578 Wampsville 13163

Manhattan NYC-Wide Queens District Attorney Dorota Marchelewicz 718-286-6940 718-286-6195 citywidemonitor@queensda.org 125-01 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 11415

Monroe TASC Guy Smith 585-753-3407 585-324-1600 guysmith@monroecounty.gov 33 N. Fitzhugh St. Suite 2000 Rochester 14614

Montgomery District Attorney Kelli McCoski 518-853-8250 km@co.montgomery.ny.us 64 Broadway, Box 1500 Fonda 12068

Nassau Probation John Plackis 516-571-5483 516-571-5660 jplackis@nassaucountyny.gov 400 County Seat Drive Mineola 11501

Niagara Probation William Collins 716-438-4079 716-438-4066 william.collins@niagaracounty.com 111 Main Street, Suite 201 Lockport 14094

Niagara Probation Carmine Lamont 716-438-4055 716-438-4066 carmine.lamont@niagaracounty.com 112 Main Street, Suite 201 Lockport 14094

Oneida Probation Mark Edick 315-798-5914 315-624 3684 medick@ocgov.net Union Station, 321 Main Street Utica 13501

Oneida District Attorney Stacey Paolozzi 315-798-5573 315-798-5582 spaolozzi@ocgov.net

Onondaga Stop DWI Program Barry Weiss 315-435-2470 barryweiss@ongov.net 505 South State Street Syracuse 13202

Onondaga Stop DWI Program Kimberly Osbeck 315-435-2470 ext. 309 kimberlyosbeck@ongov.net 505 South State Street, 4th Floor Syracuse 13202

Ontario Probation Ginny Gumaer 585-396-4277 585-396-4187 virginia.gumaer@co.ontario.ny.us 3010 Co. Complex Drive Canandaigua 14424

Orange Probation Derek Miller 845-291-4788 845-291-4789 dmiller@orangecountygov.com 255-275 Main Street Goshen 10924

Orleans Probation Luci Welch 585-590-4177 585-590-4103 Luci.Welch@orleanscountyny.gov 13925 Rt. 31 West, Suite 200 Albion 14411

Oswego Probation Karen Smith 315-326-6231 315-349-3507 karen.smith@oswegocounty.com 39 Churchill Road Oswego 13126

Otsego Probation Gregg Pinney  607-547-4216 607-547-7578 Pinneyg@otsegocounty.com 197 Main Street Cooperstown 13326

Putnam Probation John Osterhout II 845-808-1111 845-808-1941 john.osterhout@putnamcountyny.gov 40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel 10512

Queens NYC-Wide Queens District Attorney Dorota Marchelewicz 718-286-6940 718-286-6195 citywidemonitor@queensda.org 125-01 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 11415

Rensselaer STOP-DWI Program James Gordon 518-270-2900 518-270-2961 jgordon@rensco.com 1600 7th Avenue Troy 12180

Richmond NYC-Wide Queens District Attorney Dorota Marchelewicz 718-286-6940 718-286-6195 citywidemonitor@queensda.org 125-01 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 11415

Rockland Probation Christina Zingone-Luethje 845-638-5501 845-638-5648 IID_Monitoring@co.rockland.ny.us 11 New Hempstead Rd New City 10956

Saratoga Probation Ty Stacey 518-884-4120 tstacey@saratogacountyny.gov 152 West High Street Ballston Spa 12020
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Schenectady Probation Alan Rohloff 518-388-4386 518-388-4342 alan.rohloff@schenectadycounty.com 388 Broadway Schenectady 12305

Schoharie Probation Denise Minton 518-295-2274 518-295-2275 mintond@co.schoharie.ny.us PO Box 157, 157 Steadman Way Howes Cave 12092

Schuyler Probation Chris Rosno 607-535-8165 607-535-8173 crosno@co.schuyler.ny.us 105 Ninth Street Watkins Glen 14891

Seneca Probation Debbi Rickerson 315-539-1747 315-539-3646 drickerson@co.seneca.ny.us 1 Dipronio Drive Waterloo 13165

Seneca Probation David Terry 315-539-1916 315-539-3646 dterry@co.seneca.ny.us 1 Dipronio Drive Waterloo 13165

St. Lawrence STOP-DWI Program Michele James 315-386-2207 315-386-2435 mjames@stlawco.org 80 State Highway 310, Suite 1 Canton 13617

Steuben Probation Cheryl Crocker 607-664-2335 607-664-2165 CherylC@co.steuben.ny.us 3 East Pulteney Square Bath 14810

Suffolk Probation Andrea Neubauer 631-852-5107 631-852-5103 Andrea.Neubauer@suffolkcountyny.gov 100 East Avenue Yaphank 11980

Suffolk TASC Elba Garcia Marmo 631-853-5777 Elba.GarciaMarmo@eacinc.org 804 Veterans Highway Hauppauge 11788

Sullivan District Attorney Gerard Dietz 845-794-3344 gerard.dietz@co.sullivan.ny.us LHC Court House 414 Broadway Monticello 12701

Sullivan District Attorney James Farrell 845-794-3344 james.farrell@co.sullivan.ny.us LHC Court House 414 Broadway Monticello 12701

Tioga Sheriff's Office Shawn Kemmery 607-687-1010 kemmerys@co.tioga.ny.us 103 Corporate Drive Owego 13827

Tompkins Probation Paul Neugebauer 607-274-5380 607-274-5635 pneugebauer@tompkins-co.org 320 West State Street/MLK Jr. Street Ithaca 14850

Ulster Probation/Stop DWI Michelle Farro Vilchez 845-340-3448 845-340-3449 mfvi@co.ulster.ny.us 380 Boulevard Kingston 12401

Ulster Probation/Stop DWI Nancy Schmidt 845-340-3216 845-340-4373 nsch@co.ulster.ny.us 733 Broadway Kingston 12401

Ulster Probation/Stop DWI Deborah Stitt 845-340-3481 845-340-4373 dgar@co.ulster.ny.us 733 Broadway Kingston 12401

Warren District Attorney Jason Carusone 518-761-6405 carusonej@warrenny.gov 1340 State Route 9 Lake George 12845

Washington Probation Anthony White 518-746-2260 518-746-2277 awhite@washingtoncountyny.gov 383 Broadway Fort Edward 12828

Wayne Probation Lisa Warner 315-946-7448 315-946-7427 LWarner@co.wayne.ny.us 7376 Rte 31 Ste 1100 Lyons 14489

Westchester Probation Juan Sierra 914-995-5090 jjsa@westchestergov.com 111 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd White Plains 10601

Wyoming Probation Joan Kibler 585-786-8869 585-786-8864 jkibler@wyomingco.net 143 North Main Street Warsaw 14569

Yates Probation Patrick Flaherty 315-536-5155 315-536-5508 pflaherty@yatescounty.org 415 liberty Street Penn Yan 14527
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